

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 117020
KIBBY ROAD SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT, CHILDS AVENUE TO HIGHWAY 140

Bid Opening 09/18/18

				MID CAL PIPELINE & UTILITIES, INC. (Merced, CA)		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Atwater, CA)		BILL NELSON GEC, INC. (Fresno, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Monumentation	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
7	Existing Facilities and Potholing	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
8	Remove Existing 24" CMP Sewer Pipe	LF	2,528	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,224.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 24,016.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,200.00
9	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
10	Remove Existing Pavement	SF	4,715	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,145.00
11	Asphalt Concrete	Ton	153	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 52,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,950.00
12	Aggregate Base	CY	190	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,400.00
13	30" Sanitite HP Sewer Main	LF	2,528	\$ 130.00	\$ 328,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 214,880.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 237,632.00
14	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole w/Concrete Collar	EA	7	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 9,995.00	\$ 69,965.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 49,700.00
15	Re-connect Existing Sewer Lateral	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	Manhole Connection	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
17	Sewer Pump By-Pass System	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
18	Shoring and Bracing	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ 556,159.00		\$ 690,227.00		\$ 797,627.00	